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PARTICIPANTS- as of April 10, 2019 

CHAIR 

IG Chair  
Name: Chris Elias 

Title: President of Global Development Program 

Organization: Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation 

Country: USA 

Email: Chris.Elias@gatesfoundation.org 

COUNTRY REPRESENTATIVES 

Canada 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name: Amy Baker Name: Tracey Bender        

Title: Director General Title: Senior analyst  

Organization: Global Affairs  Organization: Global Affairs  

Country: Canada Country: Canada 

Email: Amy.Baker@international.gc.ca Email: Tracey.Bender@international.gc.ca     

Attending IG8 
Principal: Amy Baker 

Alternate: Tracey Bender 

Denmark  

Principal Alternate 
Name: Mr. Stephan Schønemann Name: Lotte Machon 

Title: Under-secretary for 
Development Policy     

Title: Head of Department 

Organization: Danish Ministry of Foreign 
Affairs 

Organization: Danish Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

Country: Denmark Country: Denmark 

Email: stesch@um.dk Email: lotmac@um.dk 

Attending IG8 
Representative Kirstine Thyge Nøjgaard, Chief Adviser  KIRNOJ@UM.DK 

 

mailto:Amy.Baker@international.gc.ca
mailto:lotmac@um.dk
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Ethiopia  

Principal Alternate 
Name: H.E. Dr. Amir Aman Hagos Name:  Dr. Yekoyesew Worku 

Title: Minister of Health Title: Director General, Operations 

Organization: Ministry of Health, Federal 
Democratic Republic of Ethiopia 

Organization: Ministry of Health, Federal 
Democratic Republic of Ethiopia 

Country: Ethiopia  Country: Ethiopia  

Email: amire.amane@moh.gov.et Email: yekoyesew.worku@moh.gov.et    

Attending IG8 
Principal: H.E. Dr. Amir Aman Hagos 

Alternate: Dr. Yekoyesew Worku 

 
Japan 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name: Takashi Miyahara Name:  

Title: Deputy Director-General of the 
International Bureau 

Title:  

Organization: Ministry of Japan Organization:  

Country: Japan Country:  

Email: takashi.miyahara@mof.go.jp Email:  

Attending IG8 

Representative  Yumi Suzuki, Advisor to the Executive Director 

 
JICA 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name: Takao Toda                    Name: Ikuo Takizawa 

Title: Vice President for Human Security 
and Global Health              

Title: Deputy Director General Human 
Development Department 

Organization: Japan International Cooperation 
Agency (JICA) 

Organization: Japan International Cooperation 
Agency (JICA) 

Country: Japan Country: Japan 

Email: Toda.Takao@jica.go.jp Email: Takizawa.Ikuo@jica.go.jp 

Attending IG8 

Alternate:  Ikuo Takizawa 

 

 

mailto:Takizawa.Ikuo@jica.go.jp
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Kenya 

Principal Alternate 
Name: H.E. Sicily K Kariuki Name: Ruth Kagia 

Title: Cabinet Secretary Title: Senior Advisor to the President 

Organization: Ministry of Health  Organization: Executive Office of the President 

Country: Kenya Country: Kenya 

Email:  Email: ruthkagia@gmail.com 

Attending IG8 
Alternate Ruth Kagia 

Liberia 

Principal Alternate 
Name: H.E. Wilhelmina Jallah Name: Dr. Francis Kateh 

Title: Honorable Minister for Health Title: Deputy Minister- Health Services 
and Chief Medical Officer 

Organization: Ministry of Health and Social Welfare Organization: Ministry of Health & Social Welfare 

Country: Liberia Country: Liberia 

Email: wjallah@gmail.com Email: frankateh@aol.com 

Attending IG8 
Principal: H.E. Wilhelmina Jallah 

Alternate: Dr. Francis Kateh 

 
Netherlands 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name: Reina Buijs Name: Frank van de Looij 

Title: Deputy Director-General for 
International Cooperation 

Title: Health Expert, Health and Aids 
Division 

Organization: Ministry of Foreign Affairs Organization: Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

Country: Netherlands Country: Netherlands 

Email: reina.buijs@minbuza.nl Email: frank-vande.looij@minbuza.nl  

Attending IG8 
Principal: Reina Buijs 

Representative: Marie Christine Siemerink, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, MAC.Siemerink@minbuza.nl 

 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:frank-vande.looij@minbuza.nl
mailto:MAC.Siemerink@minbuza.nl
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Norway 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name:  Paul Fife Name: Ms. Lene Lothe         

Title: Director of Education and Global 
Health Department 

Title: Head of Section, Global Health  

Organization: Norwegian Agency for Development 
Cooperation 

Organization: Norwegian Agency for 
Development Cooperation 

Country: Norway Country: Norway 

Email: paul.fife@norad.no Email: lene.jeanette.lothe@norad.no 

Attending IG8 
Principal: Paul Fife 

Representative: Ingvar Olsen, Policy Director, Department for Global Health, Education and Research, 
Norwegian Agency for Development Cooperation, Ingvar.Theodor.Evjen.Olsen@norad.no  

Senegal 

Principal Alternate 
Name: H.E. Abdoulaye Diouf Sarr Name: Dr. Omar Sarr 

Title: Ministry of Health and Social Action Title: Director of Reproductive Health 

Organization: Ministry of Health and Social Action Organization: Ministry of Health and Social Action 

Country: Senegal Country: Senegal 

Email: adioufsarr@gmail.com  Email: oumsarr@gmail.com 

Attending IG8 
Alternate: Dr. Omar Sarr 

 
United Kingdom 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name: Jo Moir and Claire Moran Name: Meena Gandhi 

Title: Joint Head Human Development 
Department 

Title: Health Advisor 

Organization: Department for International 
Development (DFID) 

Organization: Department for International 
Development (DFID) 

Country: United Kingdom Country: United Kingdom 

Email: moir-moran@dfid.gov.uk Email: m-gandhi@dfid.gov.uk  

Attending IG8 
Principal: Jo Moir  

Alternate: Meena Gandhi 

 
 
USA 

mailto:paul.fife@norad.no
mailto:Ingvar.Theodor.Evjen.Olsen@norad.no
mailto:adioufsarr@gmail.com
mailto:oumsarr@gmail.com
mailto:m-gandhi@dfid.gov.uk
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Principal Alternate 
Name: Kerry Pelzman Name: Aye Aye Thwin 

Title: Deputy Assistant Administrator  Title: Office of the Assistant 
Administrator, Bureau for Global 
Health 

Organization: USAID Organization: USAID 

Country: USA Country: USA 

Email: kpelzman@usaid.org  Email: aathwin@usaid.gov 

Attending IG8 
Principal: Kerry Pelzman 

Alternate:  Aye Aye Thwin 

 
INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name: Anuradha Gupta Name: Hind Khatib-Othman 

Title: Deputy Chief Executive Officer Title: Managing Director, Country 
Programmes 

Organization: Gavi, the Vaccine Alliance Organization: Gavi, the Vaccine Alliance 

Country: Switzerland Country: Switzerland 

Email: agupta@gavi.org Email: hkhatib@gavi.org 

Attending IG8 
Member: Anuradha Gupta 

 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name: Carole Presern Name:  Viviana Mangiaterra        

Title: Head, Office of Board Affairs Title: Senior Technical Coordinator  

Organization: Global Fund to Fight AIDS, 
Tuberculosis and Malaria (Global 
Fund) 

Organization: Global Fund to Fight AIDS, 
Tuberculosis and Malaria (Global 
Fund) 

Country: Switzerland Country: Switzerland 

Email: Carole.Presern@theglobalfund.org Email: viviana.mangiaterra@theglobalfun
d.org 

Attending IG8 
Principal:  Carole Presern 

 
 
 
 

mailto:kpelzman@usaid.org
mailto:aathwin@usaid.gov
mailto:hkhatib@gavi.org
mailto:viviana.mangiaterra@theglobalfund.org
mailto:viviana.mangiaterra@theglobalfund.org
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PRIVATE SECTOR 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name:  Jan-Willem Scheijgrond Name:  Caroline Quijada 

Title: Global Head of Government Affairs 
Business to Government                                                                       
Royal Philips      

Title: Deputy Director 

Organization: Royal Philips Organization: Abt Associates 

Country: The Netherlands Country: USA 

Email: Jan-Willem.Scheijgrond@philips.com Email: Caroline_Quijada@abtassoc.com  

Attending IG8 
Principal: Jan-Willem Scheijgrond 

Alternate: Caroline Quijada 

 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name: Mary-Ann Etiebet Name: Mark Allen 

Title: Executive Director Title: Director of Strategic Partnerships 

Organization: Merck for Mothers Organization: Merck for Mothers 

Country: USA Country: USA 

Email: mary-ann.etiebet@merck.com Email: Mark.allen1@merck.com  

Attending IG8 
Principal:  Mary-Ann Etiebet 

Alternate:  Mark Allen 

 
FOUNDATION 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name: Senait Fisseha Name: Liz Bird 

Title: Director of International Programs Title: Senior Program Officer, 
International Programs 

Organization: Susan Thompson Buffett Foundation Organization: Susan Thompson Buffett 
Foundation 

Country: USA Country: USA 

Email: sfisseha@stbfoundation.org Email: lbird@stbfoundation.org  

Attending IG8 
Principal: Senait Fisseha 

Alternate: Liz Bird 

 
 
 

mailto:Jan-Willem.Scheijgrond@philips.com
mailto:Caroline_Quijada@abtassoc.com
mailto:mary-ann.etiebet@merck.com
mailto:Mark.allen1@merck.com
mailto:lbird@stbfoundation.org
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Principal Alternate 
Name:  Dana Hovig Name: Shunsuke Mabuchi 

Title: Director of Integrated Delivery Title: Deputy Director, Strategy, 
Planning & Management, 
Integrated Delivery 

Organization: Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation Organization: Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation 

Country: USA Country: USA 

Email: Dana.Hovig@gatesfoundation.org Email: Shunsuke.Mabuchi@gatesfoundat
ion.org  

Attending IG8 
Principal: Dana Hovig 

Alternate: Shunsuke Mabuchi 

 
CIVIL SOCIETY 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name: Moussa Mane Name: Suzanna Dennis 

Title: President Title: Sr. Advisor Health Financing 

Organization: Réseau Africain pour le 
Développement Durable (RA2D) 

Organization: PAI 

Country: Senegal Country: USA 

Email: moussamane28@yahoo.fr  Email: sdennis@pai.org  

Attending IG8 
Principal: Moussa Mane 

Alternate: Suzanna Dennis 

 
Principal Alternate 

Name: Pauline Irungu Name: Kosi Izundu 

Title: Advocacy and Policy Manager Title: Youth Representative, Programs 
Coordinator 

Organization: Path Organization: Pathfinder International 

Country: Kenya Country: Nigeria 

Email: pirungu@path.org  Email: izundukosi@gmail.com  

Attending IG8 
Principal: Pauline Irungu 

Alternate: Kosi Izundu 

 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Dana.Hovig@gatesfoundation.org
mailto:Shunsuke.Mabuchi@gatesfoundation.org
mailto:Shunsuke.Mabuchi@gatesfoundation.org
mailto:moussamane28@yahoo.fr
mailto:sdennis@pai.org
mailto:pirungu@path.org
mailto:izundukosi@gmail.com
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MULTILATERAL ORGANIZATIONS 
 
Office of the UN Secretary General 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name: Michelle Gyles-McDonnough       Name:  Taona Kuo 

Title: Director of the Sustainable 
Development Unit  

Title: Senior Manager 

Organization: UN EOSG   Organization: Office of the UN Secretary-
General 

Country: USA Country: USA 

Email: gyles-mcdonnough@un.or  Email: kuot@un.org 

 
PMNCH 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name: Helga Fogstad     Name: Flavia Bustreo 

Title: Executive Director Title: Chair of Governance and 
Nomination Committee 

Organization: The Partnership for Maternal, 
Newborn & Child Health 

Organization: PMNCH  

Country: Switzerland Country: Switzerland 

Email: fogstadh@who.int     Email: flaviabustreo@gmail.com 

Attending IG8 
Alternate: Flavia Bustreo 

Focal Point: Kadi Toure, Technical Officer, PMNCH, tourek@who.int      

 
UNICEF 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name:  Omar Abdi Name:  Stefan Swartling Peterson 

Title: Deputy Executive Director- 
Programmes and Emergencies 

Title: Associate Director, Chief Health 
Section  

Organization: UNICEF Organization: UNICEF 

Country: USA Country: USA 

Email: oaabdi@unicef.org Email: Speterson@unicef.org 

Attending IG8 
Principal: Omar Abdi 

Representative: Lakshmi Narasimhan Balaji, Sr Adviser, HSS Team, Health Section, UNICEF, 
lnbalaji@unicef.org  

mailto:gyles-mcdonnough@un.or
mailto:tourek@who.int
mailto:oaabdi@unicef.org
mailto:lnbalaji@unicef.org
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UNFPA 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name: Natalia Kanem   Name:  Benoit Kalasa 

Title: Executive Director   Title: Director, Technical Division 

Organization: UNFPA Organization: UNFPA 

Country: USA Country: USA 

Email: nkanem@unfpa.org Email: kalasa@unfpa.org 

Attending IG8 
Alternate:  Benoit Kalasa 

Representative: Dereje Wordofa, Deputy Executive Director for Programmes 

 
The World Bank 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name: Tim Evans Name: Michele Gragnolati 

Title: Senior Director Title: Practice Manager 

Organization: World Bank Organization: World Bank 

Country: USA Country: USA 

Email: tevans@worldbank.org Email: mgragnolati@worldbank.org 

Attending IG8 
Principal:  Tim Evans 

Alternate:  Michele Gragnolati 

 
World Health Organization 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name: Princess Nothemba Simelala Name:  Anshu Banerjee 

Title: Assistant Director General  Title: Director 

Organization: World Health Organization Organization: World Health Organization 

Country: Switzerland Country: Switzerland 

Email: simelelap@who.int Email: banerjeea@who.int 

Attending IG8 
Principal:  Princess Nothemba Simelala 

Alternate:  Anshu Banerjee 

 
 
 
 
 

mailto:kalasa@unfpa.org
mailto:mgragnolati@worldbank.org
mailto:banerjeea@who.int
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PRESENTERS  
 
Bangladesh 
 

Attending IG8 
Name: H.E. Dipu Moni 

Title: Minister for Education 

Organization: Ministry of Education 

Email:  minister@moedu.gov.bd  

 
Attending IG8 

Name: H.E. Fazle Hossain Badsha 

Title: Member of Parliament, Chairman of Parliamentary Standing Committee for Education 
Affairs 

Organization: Government of Bangladesh 

Email:  

 
Nigeria  
 

Attending IG8 
Name: H.E. Isaac Folorunso Adewole 

Title: Minister of Health 

Organization: Ministry of Health 

Email: ifadewole@yahoo.co.uk  

 

Attending IG8 
Name: Dr. Oyebanji Filani  

Title: Adviser 

Organization: Ministry of Health  

Email: oyebanjifilani@gmail.com  

 
OBSERVERS 
 
European Union 
 

Attending IG8 
Name: Manuel Couffignal 

Title: International Aid / Cooperation Officer 

Organization: DEVCO 

Email: manuel.couffignal@ec.europa.eu 

 

mailto:minister@moedu.gov.bd
mailto:ifadewole@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:oyebanjifilani@gmail.com
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Germany 
 

Attending IG8 
Name: Bastian Schwarz 

Title: Advisor, Sector Initiative Population Dynamics, Sexual and Reproductive Health and Rights 

Organization: Deutsche Gesellschaft für Internationale Zusammenarbeit (GIZ) GmbH 

Email: bastian.schwarz@giz.de 

 
 
GFF SECRETARIAT  
 

Attending IG8 
Name: Mariam Claeson, GFF Director 

Email: mclaeson@worldbank.org 

 

Name: Monique Vledder, Practice Manager  

Email: mvledder@worldbank.org 

  

Name: Julie Bergeron, Focal Point, Senegal 

Email: jruelbergeron@worldbank.org 
 

Name: Katri Tuulia Kemppainen-Bertram, Partnerships Specialist  

Email: kbertram@worldbank.org  

 

Name: Maria Eugenia Bonilla Chacin, Focal Point, Bangladesh 

Email: mbonillachacin@worldbank.org 

 

Name: Brendan Hayes, Adolescent Girls Health Panel 

Email: bhayes@worldbank.org  

 

Name: Sneha Kanneganti, Focal Point, Ethiopia 

Email: skanneganti@worldbank.org 

  

Name: Luc Laviolette, Lead, Country Engagement  

Email: llaviolette@worldbank.org 
 

Name: Supriya Madhavan, Focal Point, Mali 

Email: Smadhavan1@worldbank.org 
 

Name: Melanie Mayhew, Communications Lead 

Email: mmayhew1@worldbankgroup.org 

 

Name: Genesis Samonte, Senior Health Specialist  

Email: gsamonte@worldbank.org 

mailto:mvledder@worldbank.org
mailto:jruelbergeron@worldbank.org
mailto:kbertram@worldbank.org
mailto:bhayes@worldbank.org
mailto:llaviolette@worldbank.org
mailto:mmayhew1@worldbankgroup.org
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Name: Stephanie Saulsbury, Partnerships/Logistics 

Email: ssaulsbury@worldbank.org  

  

Name: Ellen Van De Poel, Focal Point, Kenya 

Email: evandepoel@worldbank.org  

  

Name: Petra Vergeer, Focal Point Liberia, Kenya, Tanzania, Sierra Leone 

Email: Pvergeer@worldbank.org  

  

Name: Maria Yenko, Logistics   

Email: myenko@worldbank.org 

 

mailto:ssaulsbury@worldbank.org
mailto:evandepoel@worldbank.org
mailto:Pvergeer@worldbank.org
mailto:myenko@worldbank.org

